Subject to all other provisions of that certain Promissory Note to the South St. Paul Economic 

Development Authority dated August 24, 2023 and executed by my hand, I, the undersigned being 

Manager of Watson Trading, LLC, promise to pay all interest due in the amount of $468.75 (Four 

Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents) for a period of sixty (60) months beginning on 

April 1, 2024, when the entire unpaid principal and accrued and unpaid interest shall become due and 

payable if Forgiveness Conditions are not met.  

Watson Trading, LLC